

FILED

Nov 09, 2015

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

No. 33048-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION III
IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JONATHAN HAAG, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
III. ARGUMENT	
A. The Stop Of Mr. Haag’s Car Was Not Justified At Its Inception As A <i>Terry</i> Stop Because There Was No Reasonable And Articulable Suspicion Of Criminal Conduct Or A Traffic Infraction.	6
B. The Court Erred When It Denied The Motion To Suppress Evidence And Held The Stop Was Justified.....	8
C. The Trial Court Erred When It Failed To Enter Written Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law Pursuant To CrR 6.1(d).....	11
IV. CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Mitchell v. Washington State Institute of Public Policy</i> , 153 Wn.App. 803, 225 P.3d 280 (2009)	8
<i>State v. Agee</i> , 89 Wn.2d 416, 573 P.2d 355 (1977)	11
<i>State v. Banks</i> , 149 Wn.2d 38, 65 P.3d 1198 (2003)	12
<i>State v. Chacon Arreola</i> , 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012)	9
<i>State v. DeArman</i> , 54 Wn.App. 621, 774 P.2d 1247 (1989).....	10
<i>State v. Doughty</i> , 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010)	9
<i>State v. Garvin</i> , 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009).....	9
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)	7
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 186 Wn.App. 786, 347 P.3d 483 (2015)	6
<i>State v. Mendez</i> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999).....	6
<i>State v. O’Cain</i> , 108 Wn.App. 542, 31 P.3d 733 (2001)	9
<i>State v. Williams</i> , 102 Wn.2d 733, 689 P.2d 1065 (1984)	11

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Constitution Article 1§7	8
U.S. Constiution Fourth Amendment	8

Rules

CrR 6.1(d)	12
